



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 34446
LOCATION Oakley, KS
FOREMAN Kelly Baker

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-3-12	7251	F5/Brennunit 1-26	26	8	35	KS Thomas
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #			
Red Oak Energy			399			
MAILING ADDRESS			DRIVER			
7701 E Kellogg Dr, PO Box 5170, Ste 710, 783140			Damon M			
CITY			TRUCK #			
Wichita			4160			
STATE			DRIVER			
KS			Bobby S			
ZIP CODE						
767207						
JOB TYPE	HOLE SIZE	HOLE DEPTH	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT			
Prod	7 7/8	4925	4 1/2 10.5#			
CASING DEPTH	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER PC @			
4909			2840			
SLURRY WEIGHT	SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT in CASING			
138			39.90'			
DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI	RATE			
7 1/2			6 bbl/min			

REMARKS: Safety meeting, rigged up on W&W drilling Rig #4, hooked up to circulate for 30 min, mixed 30 SKS RH, 60/40 400 gel, mixed 125 SKC OWC down the center, shut down, washed out pump & lines released plug displaced with bbl water @ 500# lift pressure plug landed @ 1000#, released pressure, float held, rigged down. float eq kip - cent. on st # 1, 3, 5, 8, 11, 13, 50, 52 baskets on st # 5, 4, 9 PC top of # 51

Thank You
Kelly Baker

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401P	1	PUMP CHARGE	2950.00	2950.00
5406	30 mi	MILEAGE	5.00	150.00
1126	125 SKS	OWC	22.55	2818.75
1131	30 SKS	60/40 Poz	15.10	453.00
110A	625#	Kol-Seal	0.56	350.00
1118B	103	Bentonite	0.25	25.75
5407	7.8	Ton mileage delivery	1.67	410.00
1144 G	500 gal	mud flush	1.00	500.00
41161	1	4 1/2 AFU float shoe (w)	342.00	342.00
41453	1	4 1/2 Plug w/latch down (w)	276.00	276.00
4284	1	4 1/2 Port collar (I)	1890.00	1890.00
4103	2	4 1/2 basket (I)	261.00	522.00
4129	8	4 1/2 centralizer (I)	46.00	368.00
				11,055.50
				200/0900's 1105.55
				9949.95
			SALES TAX	495.75
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	10445.70

Ravin 3737

12:00AM 5-4-12
AUTHORIZATION [Signature]

249527
TITLE _____

DATE 5-3-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040958

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Oakley

DATE <u>4-23-12</u>	SEC. <u>26</u>	TWP. <u>8</u>	RANGE <u>35</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>5:30 Pm</u>	JOB START <u>6:30 Pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:00 Pm</u>
LEASES <u>Unit</u> <u>Brenn</u>	WELL# <u>1-26-F</u>	LOCATION <u>Lavent 25 To Rld 0 1/2 E 1/2 S</u>			COUNTY <u>Thomas</u>	STATE <u>Ks</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)				into			

CONTRACTOR WV-4
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 326
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 324.47
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 19.71

OWNER Same
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 195 SKS Com 3% CC
2% Gel

COMMON	<u>195</u>	<u>SKS</u>	@ <u>\$16.25</u>	<u>\$3168.75</u>
POZMIX			@	
GEL	<u>4</u>	<u>SKS</u>	@ <u>\$21.25</u>	<u>\$85.00</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>7</u>	<u>SKS.</u>	@ <u>\$58.20</u>	<u>\$407.40</u>
ASC			@	
			@	
			@	
			@	
			@	
			@	
			@	
			@	
HANDLING	<u>210.86</u>		@ <u>\$2.10</u>	<u>\$442.80</u>
MILEAGE	<u>9.623</u>	<u>FT³</u>	@ <u>\$2.35</u>	<u>\$672.43</u>
				TOTAL <u>\$4776.37</u>

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Darren R.
 # 423-281 HELPER Tyler
 BULK TRUCK
 # 404 DRIVER Chris
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:
mix 195 SKS Cement
Displace with water
Cement Dig Circulate

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB			
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE			<u>\$1125.00</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE		@	
MILEAGE	<u>30</u>	@ <u>\$7.00</u>	<u>\$210.00</u>
MANIFOLD	<u>Head</u>	@ <u>No Charge</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
	<u>LV mileage</u>	@ <u>\$4.00</u>	<u>\$120.00</u>
		@	
TOTAL <u>\$1455.00</u>			

CHARGE TO: Red Oak Energy
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>1 wooden Plug</u>	@	<u>\$92.00</u>
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
TOTAL <u>\$92.00</u>		

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES _____
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME Rodney Roberts
 SIGNATURE Rodney Roberts